
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 28, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Joint 

Claim Construction Statement was served upon all counsel of record via ECF and upon the 

following individuals by electronic mail: 

John Michael Vazquez (jvazquez@critchleylaw.com) 

CRITCHLEY, KINUM & VAZQUEZ LLC 

75 Livingston Ave. 

Roseland, NJ 07068 

 

Lisa D. Zang (lzang@wsgr.com) 

T.O. Kong (tkong@wsgr.com) 

Sami Sedghani (ssedghani@wsgr.com) 

Wendy L. Devine (wdevine@wsgr.com) 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

One Market Plaza 

Spear Tower, Suite 3300 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

 

Michael Rato (mrato@mdmc-law.com) 

MCELROY DEUTSCH MULVANEY & CARPENTER LLP 

1300 Mt. Kemble Avenue 

P.O. Box 2075 

Morristown, NJ 07962 

 

Richard Juang (rjuang@polsinelli.com) 

Ronald M. Daignault (rdaignault@polsinelli.com) 

(Sagent-Esmolol@polsinelli.com) 

POLSINELLI PC 

900 Third Avenue, 21st Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

 

 

Dated: September 28, 2015    /s/ Robert D. Rhoad  

Robert D. Rhoad 
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